

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Hulstein Excavating, Inc		Feimer Construction, Inc.		Slowey Construction		D&G Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Removals and Grading</b>													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 170,365.00	\$ 170,365.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 42,376.98	\$ 42,376.98
2	Incidental	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>Traffic Control</b>													
3	Traffic Control Signs	122	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 523.38
4	Type III Barricade	13	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 160.95	\$ 2,092.35
5	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 4,843.45	\$ 4,843.45
<b>Erosion Control</b>													
6	Seeding, Mulching, Fertilizer	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
7	Vehicle Tracking Control	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.50	\$ 520.50
8	Inlet Sediment Control	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00
9	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00
10	Class A Rip-Rap	10	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 468.50
<b>Removals and Grading</b>													
11	Saw Existing Concrete	42	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 349.86
12	Removal of Concrete Pavement	13	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 297.70
13	Removal of Curb & Gutter	6	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.41	\$ 62.46
14	Removal of Storm Sewer Pipe	49	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 255.29
15	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,984.00	\$ 24,984.00
16	Undercutting	100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 781.00
17	Topsoil	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,246.00	\$ 6,246.00
18	Water for Embankment or Granular Material	100	KGal	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>													
19	Connect Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,561.50	\$ 1,561.50
20	F&I 48" Manhole 6' to 8'	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,206.92	\$ 2,206.92
21	F&I 48" Manhole 8' to 10'	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,675.37	\$ 2,675.37
22	F&I 48" Manhole 10' to 12'	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,888.78	\$ 5,777.56
23	F&I 48" Manhole 12' to 14'	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 3,440.51	\$ 3,440.51
24	F&I 48" Manhole 14' to 16'	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 4,033.88	\$ 4,033.88
25	F&I 48" Manhole 16' to 18'	2	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 5,002.01	\$ 10,004.02
26	8" Boot for Manhole	20	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.54	\$ 2,810.80
27	Manhole Frame & Cover	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 728.70	\$ 5,829.60
28	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 6'-8'	505	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,655.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 43.72	\$ 22,078.60
29	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 8'-10'	320	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 56.21	\$ 17,987.20
30	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 10'-12'	216	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,824.00	\$ 66.62	\$ 14,389.92
31	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 12'-14'	361	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,382.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,685.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 32,129.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 33,446.65
32	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 14-16'	311	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,215.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,483.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,655.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,765.00	\$ 119.72	\$ 37,232.92
33	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer 16'-18'	283	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,376.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,999.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 38,205.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,375.00	\$ 130.13	\$ 36,826.79
34	Bedding Material for Sewer	1996	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,968.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,974.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,966.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 17,664.60
35	8" Sanitary Sewer Cap	2	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 130.13	\$ 260.26
36	8" Sanitary Sewer Restrained Joint Pipe	84	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 41.64	\$ 3,497.76
37	16" Sanitary Sewer Casing Pipe	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,005.61	\$ 50,280.50
38	Sanitary Sewer Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 10,410.00
<b>Storm Sewer</b>													
39	F&I SF 10'x 4' Type S Inlet (4'-6' Deep)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 7,922.01	\$ 15,844.02
40	F&I SF 10'x 4' Type S Inlet (2'-4' Deep)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,758.65	\$ 5,517.30
41	Type S Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.25	\$ 1,041.00
42	F&I 48" ARCH RCP, Class III	62	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 11,966.00	\$ 200.91	\$ 12,456.42
43	F&I 15" ARCH RCP, Class III	63	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 67.67	\$ 4,263.21
44	F&I 48" ARCH RCP Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,691.63	\$ 3,383.26
45	F&I 15" ARCH RCP Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 650.63	\$ 1,301.26

46	Storm Sewer Bedding Material	125	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.41	\$ 1,301.25				
<b>Surfacing</b>																	
47	6" Aggregate Base Course	6072	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,216.00				
48	Concrete Curb & Gutter (B68)	1550	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00				
49	8" PCC Fillet	910	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 12,057.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,555.00				
50	8" PCC Pavement	5325	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 276,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 266,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 308,850.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 304,590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 239,625.00				
51	8" PCC Valley Gutter	384	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,608.00				
52	Insert Steel Bar Into Existing Pavement	27	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00				
53	6" PCC Approach Pavement	891	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 5,435.10				
54	Geotextile Fabric	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00				
					\$ 741,613.00			\$ 835,695.00			\$ 1,083,900.00			\$ 836,819.00			\$ 726,492.65